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Hasil Analisis Statistik

Cara pembuatan susu

Case Processing Summary

82

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N % N % %
Pembuatan 148 100,0 0 0 100,0
Tests of Normality
Kolmogorov-Smimov Shapiro-Wilk
Statistic Df Sig. Statistic df Sig
Pembuatan ,182 148 ,000 ,892 148 ,000
Frequencies
Statistics
Pembuatan
N Valid 148
Missing 0
Median 40,00
Pembuatan
Frequency Precent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid 34 8 5,4 5,4 5,4

36 25 16,9 169 22,4

38 29 19,6 19,6 41,9

39 1 T T 42,6

40 19 12,8 12,8 55,4

44 27 18,2 18,2 73,6

48 20 13,5 13,5 87,2
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50 19 12,8 12,8 100,0
Total 148 100,0 100,0
Crosstabs
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
n % N % n %
Cara pembuatan* 148 100,0 0 ,0 148 100,0
Penyakit diare
Cara pembuatan * penyakit diare Crosstabulation
Penyakit diare
Diare  Tidak diare Total

Cara Tidak tepat  Count 40 23 63
pembuatan

%within penyakit 34,1% 31,1% 42,6%

Diare

Tepat Count 34 51 85

%within penyakit 45,9% 68,9% 57,4%

Diare
Total Count 74 74 148

%within penyakit 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%

diare

Chi-Square Test

Value df  Asymp.Sig. ExactSig. Exact Sig.
(2-sided) (2-sided) (1-sided)

Pearson Chi- 7,987 1 ,005
Square
Continuty 7,075 1 ,008
Correction
Likelihood Ratio 8,068 1 ,005
Fisher's Exact Test ,008 ,004
Linear-by-Linear 7,933 1 ,005
Association
n off Valid Cases 148

a. 0 cell (,0%) have expected count less than 5. The minium expected count is

31,50.



b. Computed only for a 2x2 table
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Odds Ratio for

Pembuatan susu ( tidak
baik/baik )

For cohort penyakit diare =
Diare

For cohort penyakit diare =
Tidak diare

n of Valid Cases

Frequencies

Risk Estimate
Value 95% Confidence Interval

Lower Upper
2,609 1,332 5,107
1,587 1,152 2,187
,608 421 ,880

148

Cara pembuatan

Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Valid Tidak 63 42,6 42,6 42,6
baik
Baik 85 57,4 57,4 100,0
Total 148 100,0 100,0

Cara pembuatan

85



90

80

70

60 -

50 -

40 -

30 -

20 -

10 +

Tidak baik Tepat

Cara pemberian susu

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing
n % N %
Pemberian 148 100,0 0 0

Tests of Normality

Total

148

%

100,0

86



Kolmogorov-Smimov
Statistic df Sig.
Pemberian ,162 148 ,000

a. Liliefors Significance Correction

Frequencies

Statistics
Pembuatan
N Valid 148
Missing 0
Median 20,00
Pemberian
Frequency Precent
Valid 12 2 14
13 1 v
15 8 54
16 1 7
17 13 8,8
18 15 10,1
19 20 13,5
20 25 16,9
21 35 23,6
22 4 2,7
23 6 4,1
24 3 2,0
25 15 10,1

Total 148 100,0

87

Shapiro-Wilk

Statistic

,952

Valid Percent

1,4
7
5,4
v
8,8
10,1
13,5
16,9
23,6
2,7
4,1
2,0
10,1
100,0

df Sig

148 ,000

Cumulative
Percent

1,4
2,0
7,4
8,1
16,9
27,0
40,5
57,4
81,1
83,8
87,8
89,9

100,0



Crosstabs
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing Total
n % N % n %
Carapemberian* 148 100,0 0 ,0 148 100,0
Penyakit diare
Cara pemberian * penyakit diare Crosstabulation
Penyakit diare
Diare  Tidak diare Total

Cara Tidak tepat  Count 39 21 60
pemberian o .

%within penyakit 52,7% 28,4% 40,5%

Diare

Tepat Count 35 53 88

%within penyakit 47,3% 71,6% 59,5%

Diare
Total Count 74 74 148

%within penyakit 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%

diare

Chi-Square Test
Value df  Asymp.Sig. ExactSig. Exact Sig.
(2-sided) (2-sided) (1-sided)

Pearson Chi- 9,082 1 ,003
Square
Continuty 8,101 1 ,004
Correction
Likelihood Ratio 9,192 1 ,002
Fisher's Exact Test ,004 ,002
Linear-by-Linear 9,020 1 ,003
Association
n off Valid Cases 148

c. 0 cell (,0%)
30,00.

have expected count less than 5. The minium expected count is



d. Computed only for a 2x2 table
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Risk Estimate

Value 95% Confidence Interval
Lower Upper

Odds Ratio for 2,812 1,423 5,556
Pembuatan susu ( tidak
baik/baik )
For cohort penyakit diare = 1,634 1,190 2,244
Diare
For cohort penyakit diare = ,581 ,396 ,853
Tidak diare
n of Valid Cases 148

Frequencies

Cara pemberian

Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid Tidak 60 40,5 40,5 40,5

baik

Baik 88 59,5 59,5 100,0

Total 148 100,0 100,0

Cara pembuatan
90
80
70
60
50 -
40
30
20
10 -
0 - ; ; ; .
Tidak baik Tepat




91



92

CV Penelitian
Kiki Hartatl Berutu
Mobile Phone : 081265532518
E-mail : kikihartati1111@gmail.com

[DATAPRBADL e s e ]
1. Nama * Kiki Hartatl Berutu
2. Nim 1 P07524423127
3. Pekerjaan : Mahasiswa
4. Program Studi : Sarjana Terapan Alih Jenjang Kebidanan
5. Institusi : Politeknik Kesehatan Kemenkes Rl Medan
6. Tempal Tanggal Lahir  : Sidikalang, 18 Juni 2001
7. Jenis Kelamin : Perempuan
8. Agama :islam
9. Alamat : Jin. Sakti Gg. KUA, Sidikalang
10. Alamat E-mail : kikihartati1 111@gmail.com
11. No Telp/Hp 1 081265532516
fzuw;wm PENDIDIKAN

1, 2008-2007 ! TK Al-Iklas

2.2007-2013 : 8D 080277 Teladan

3. 2013-2018 | SMP Negeri 1 Sidikalang

4, 2016-2019 ' SMA Negeri 2 Sidikalang

5.2019-2022 ; D-Hll Kebidanan Poltekkes Medan

6. 2023-sekarang ! D-IV Poltekkes kemenkes Rl Medan



ORIGINALITY REPORT

9. 6. 2 8y

SIMILARITY INDEX INTERNET SOURCES PUBLICATIONS STUDENT PAPERS
PRIMARY SOURCES
. Submitted to Babes-Bolyai University 1
Student Paper %
. Submitted to Universitas Sebelas Maret v
Student Paper %
Submitted to Sriwijaya University ‘
? Student Paper %

H

brevets-patents.ic.gc.ca

Internet Source

n

Submitted to LL DIKTI IX Turnitin Consortium
Part II

Student Paper

Ed

repository.um-palembang.ac.id

Internet Source

H

Submitted to Morgan Park High School

Student Paper

M repository.upsteqgal.ac.id

lmeB\etScufc:y p g <1 %
Submitted to IAIN Pontianak

Student Paper <1 %

93



S

Submitted to College of the Canyons

Student Paper

.

Submitted to University of Witwatersrand

Student Paper

N

Submitted to Purdue University

Student Paper

Submitted to Universitas Islam Lamongan

Student Paper

Submitted to Universitas Bengkulu

Student Paper

Submitted to Sogang University

Student Paper

B

Submitted to Universitas Sumatera Utara

Student Paper

!

Submitted to University of Wollongong

Student Paper

—
o0

Submitted to Universitas Negeri Medan

Student Paper

—
O

Submitted to University of Leeds

Student Paper

N
o

Submitted to Universitas Islam Malang

Student Paper

H

htl.mclinc.org

Internet Source

94



95

repository.fe.unj.ac.id Z
s Internet Source %
N eprints.poltekkesjogja.ac.id 2
Sl [nternet Source %
24 rta_pos:itqr_'y.uta45ja karta.ac.id < "
Internet Source
Exciude quotes GO Exclude matches

Exclude bibliography Off



96



